101273812 ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Docket No. 36568/DBP/M521

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name	e of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Uwe l	Klippert and Christian Saunus		Name: Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. KG, Coburg				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No MEQ 1-31-3000			Street Address: Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50, 96450 Coburg, Germany				
SUBM Assign Secur Other	e of conveyance: MITTED IN COUNTERPARTS nment		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
1999, resp	pectively.		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 140				
4. Appli	cation number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this is:	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
<b>A.</b> P.	ratent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
0:	9/469,948						
	A ddition	ol ni	numbers attached? No				
		ai iii	iumbers attached? 140				
	e return the recorded document and address all spondence to:	6.	• Total number of applications and patents involved				
СНБ	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7.	. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Attention: D. Bruce Prout		8.	credited to <b>Denosit Account No. 03-1728</b> , except for payment				
<b>10.</b> □ E	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: January 24, 2000  18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000275 09469948  Name: D. Bruce Prout							
FC AND	44_44 AD	526/7	/795-9900				
l hereby U.S. Pos Commiss 9998 on	y certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the stal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: sioner of Patents and Trademarks (Washington, D.C. 20231-n: 1200-12)						
Date .	Sergia F. Chacon, Jr.	otal number of pages including cover sheet, ttachments, and document:					

DBP/sfc

02.

SFC PAS226521.1-\*-1/21/00 4:20 PM

**PATENT** REEL: 010552 FRAME: 0875

Docket No.: 36568/DBP/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	nsideration of good and valuat rsigned,	ole consideration, the recei	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
(1)	Uwe Klippert and Christian S	aunus	
HERE	BY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) TO	
(2)	Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH &	Co. KG, Cohurg	
havin	g a place of business at		
(3)	Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-56	0, 96450 Coburg, German	У
	inafter called "ASSIGNEE") th h are disclosed in the applicati		erest in and to any and all improvements are Patent entitled
(4)	VORRICHTUNG ZUM VERB FENSTERHEBER	INDEN EINER KRAFTFA	IRZEUG-FENSTERSCHEIBE MIT EINEM
which	h application was:		
	(a) executed by the unders	igned on (5a):	
	(b) filed on (5b): December	per 21, 1999	
	and assigned Application	on No.: 09/469,948	
It is h Pater Upon of sa reissu said	epplications for said improvem nereby authorized and requestent, when granted, to said ASS said consideration, it is furthen id ASSIGNEE, the undersigned ue patent applications; execute	ents.  Id that the Commissioner of the commissioner of the commission of the commiss	of Patents issue any and all of said Letters uccessors in interest or its designee.  Led, without charge to but at the expense sal, continuing, substitute, renewal, and not generally do everything possible which any and maintaining patent protection as
INVE	NTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Uwe	Kilppert	× Www Mige	S x 2. 12. 99
Chris	tian Saunus	<u>x</u>	<u>x</u>
WITN X	Junila 3.12.	ናኝ( Arnold Gallien ( Arnt Fischer )	)

PATENT REEL: 010552 FRAME: 0876

Docket No.: 36568/DBP/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In considera undersigned	=	e consideration, the receipt of v	vhich is hereby acknowledged, the
(1) Uwe l	Klippert and Christian Sau	ınus	
HEREBY SE	LL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND T	RANSFER(S) TO	
(2) Brose	Fahrzeugteile GmbH & C	o. KG, Coburg	
	ace of business at		
(3) Ketsc	hendorfer Strasse 38-50,	96450 Coburg, Germany	
(hereinafter	called "ASSIGNEE") the		n and to any and all improvements ent entitled
	ICHTUNG ZUM VERBIN FERHEBER	IDEN EINER KRAFTFAHRZEU	G-FENSTERSCHEIBE MIT EINEM
which appli	cation was:		
(a)	executed by the undersig	ned on (5a);	
(b)	filed on (5b): <u>December</u>	21, 1999	
	and assigned Application	No.: 09/469,948	
extensions, and the right and applicated applicated to the second applicated to the second applicated applicat	divisions, reissues, substat to all benefits under all tions for said improvement authorized and requested in granted, to said ASSIGNATION, it is further a signed in applications; execute a NEE shall consider desira	titutes, renewals or continuation international conventions for thats.  that the Commissioner of Paterines, its assigns or its successing greed that, when requested, would execute all divisional, contil rightful other papers; and gen	on said application, and any and all ins of said application and patents, ne protection of industrial property ints issue any and all of said Letters for in interest or its designee.  Althout charge to but at the expense intinuing, substitute, renewal, and erally do everything possible which maintaining patent protection as
INVENTOR(	S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Uwe Kilippei	1	X	<u>x</u>
Christian Sa	unus	x anhou Sauces	× 08.12.99
X fraction	: 1	( Arnold Gallien ) ( Arnt Fischer )	

PATENT
' REEL: 010552 FRAME: 0877